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1. Moving Section 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C2842768 DP:Z 2
2 C6961052 DP:PILLAR 2
3 C6961053 DP:BUSHING 1
4 C6961054 DP:BUSHING 1
5 C6961055 DP:BRACKET 1
6 C6961056 DP:BRACKET 1
7 C6961057 DP:BRACKET 1
8 C6961060 DP:INDICATION:NAME PLATE 1
9 C6961061 DP:INDICATION:NAME PLATE:TAP 1

10 C6961062 DP:LEVER:CAP 1

1. Moving Section
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2. Tape Feed Section 1 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C2841121 DP:SENSOR PHOTO MICRO 1
2 C6964126 DP:WARNING:LABEL 1
3 C6964128 DP:BRACKET 1
4 C6964133 DP:COVER 1
5 C6964134 DP:GEAR:C 3
6 C6964135 DP:BOBBIN 1
7 C6964137 DP:COIL SPRING:C 1
8 C6964138 DP:COIL SPRING 1
9 C6964147 DP:PLATE 1

10 C6964144 DP:PLATEN:UNIT 1
11 C6964145 DP:V:ROLLER:UNIT 1
⑫ C6964146 DP:LED:UNIT 1
13 C6964156 DP:BRACKET:UNIT 1
14 C6964161 DP:INDICATION:NAME PLATE 1
15 C6964162 DP:MAIN:BASE:UNIT 1
16 C6964164 DP:TAPE:CABLE UNIT:1 1
17 C6964148 DP:RADIATE:LED:UNIT 1
18 C6964166 DP:MOTOR 1
19 C6964171 DP:SPACER 2

2. Tape Feed Section 1
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3. Tape Feed Section 2 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C6964125 DP:MAGNET CATCH 1
2 C6964127 DP:COVER 1
3 C6964130 DP:COVER 1
4 C6964131 DP:COVER 1
5 C6964132 DP:COVER 1
6 C6964136 DP:COIL SPRING:TO 1
7 C6964140 DP:SHAFT 1
8 C6964141 DP:SHAFT 1
9 C6964142 DP:COIL SPRING:TO 1

10 C6964143 DP:SPACER 1
⑪ C6964150 DP:ROLLER:UNIT 1
12 C6964160 DP:WARNING:NAME PLATE 1
13 C6964165 DP:CUTTER UNIT 1
14 C2841479 DP:CORD CLAMP 2
15 C2841964 DP:HARNESS CLAMP 2
16 C6964170 DP:POWER CORD BUSHING 1

3. Tape Feed Section 2
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3-1. Unit/Assy 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
⑪ C6964150 DP:ROLLER:UNIT 1

⑪ -1 C6964151 DP:ROLLER 1
⑪ -2 C6964152 DP:SHAFT 1
⑪ -3 C6964153 DP:BRACKET 1
⑪ -4 C6964154 DP:ROLLER 1
⑪ -5 C6964155 DP:SHAFT 1

3-1. Unit/Assy
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4. Labels 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C6964126 DP:WARNING:LABEL 1
2 C6964160 DP:WARNING:NAME PLATE 1
3 1
4 1
5 C6964161 DP:INDICATION:NAME PLATE 1
6 C6961060 DP:INDICATION:NAME PLATE 1
7 C6961061 DP:INDICATION:NAME PLATE:TAP 1
8 C6964158 DP:WARNING:LABEL 1

4. Labels
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5. Accessories 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1
2 C6961057 DP:BRACKET 1
3 C6961062 DP:LEVER:CAP 1
4 C6968570 DP:AUXILIARY:BRACKET:ASSY 1
5 C6968571 DP:INSTALL:BRACKET 1
6
7

5. Accessories
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6. Electrical Parts 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C2841121 DP:SENSOR PHOTO MICRO 1
2 1
3 C6964162 DP:MAIN:BASE:UNIT 1
4 C6964164 DP:TAPE:CABLE UNIT:1 1
5 C6964148 DP:RADIATE:LED:UNIT 1
6 C6964165 DP:CUTTER UNIT 1
7 C6964166 DP:MOTOR 1

6. Electrical Parts
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7. Wiring 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C6964163 DP:TAPE:I/F:CABLE UNIT 1
2 C6964164 DP:TAPE:CABLE UNIT:1 1
3 C6964148 DP:RADIATE:LED:UNIT 1

7. Wiring
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8. Parts Index
Part No. Description Part No. Description

C2841121 DP:SENSOR PHOTO MICRO 4 - 1 C6964142 DP:COIL SPRING:TO 6 - 9
C2841121 DP:SENSOR PHOTO MICRO 14 - 1 C6964143 DP:SPACER 6 - 10
C2841479 DP:CORD CLAMP 6 - 14 C6964144 DP:PLATEN:UNIT 4 - 10
C2841964 DP:HARNESS CLAMP 6 - 15 C6964145 DP:V:ROLLER:UNIT 4 - 11
C2842768 DP:Z 2 - 1 C6964146 DP:LED:UNIT 4 - ⑫

C6961052 DP:PILLAR 2 - 2 C6964147 DP:PLATE 4 - 9
C6961053 DP:BUSHING 2 - 3 C6964148 DP:RADIATE:LED:UNIT 4 - 17
C6961054 DP:BUSHING 2 - 4 C6964148 DP:RADIATE:LED:UNIT 14 - 5
C6961055 DP:BRACKET 2 - 5 C6964148 DP:RADIATE:LED:UNIT 16 - 3
C6961056 DP:BRACKET 2 - 6 C6964150 DP:ROLLER:UNIT 6 - ⑪

C6961057 DP:BRACKET 2 - 7 C6964150 DP:ROLLER:UNIT 8 - ⑪

C6961057 DP:BRACKET 12 - 2 C6964151 DP:ROLLER 8 - ⑪ -1
C6961060 DP:INDICATION:NAME PLATE 2 - 8 C6964152 DP:SHAFT 8 - ⑪ -2
C6961060 DP:INDICATION:NAME PLATE 10 - 6 C6964153 DP:BRACKET 8 - ⑪ -3
C6961061 DP:INDICATION:NAME PLATE:TAP 2 - 9 C6964154 DP:ROLLER 8 - ⑪ -4
C6961061 DP:INDICATION:NAME PLATE:TAP 10 - 7 C6964155 DP:SHAFT 8 - ⑪ -5
C6961062 DP:LEVER:CAP 2 - 10 C6964156 DP:BRACKET:UNIT 4 - 13
C6961062 DP:LEVER:CAP 12 - 3 C6964158 DP:WARNING:LABEL 10 - 8
C6964125 DP:MAGNET CATCH 6 - 1 C6964160 DP:WARNING:NAME PLATE 6 - 12
C6964126 DP:WARNING:LABEL 4 - 2 C6964160 DP:WARNING:NAME PLATE 10 - 2
C6964126 DP:WARNING:LABEL 10 - 1 C6964161 DP:INDICATION:NAME PLATE 4 - 14
C6964127 DP:COVER 6 - 2 C6964161 DP:INDICATION:NAME PLATE 10 - 5
C6964128 DP:BRACKET 4 - 3 C6964162 DP:MAIN:BASE:UNIT 4 - 15
C6964130 DP:COVER 6 - 3 C6964162 DP:MAIN:BASE:UNIT 14 - 3
C6964131 DP:COVER 6 - 4 C6964163 DP:TAPE:I/F:CABLE UNIT 16 - 1
C6964132 DP:COVER 6 - 5 C6964164 DP:TAPE:CABLE UNIT:1 4 - 16
C6964133 DP:COVER 4 - 4 C6964164 DP:TAPE:CABLE UNIT:1 14 - 4
C6964134 DP:GEAR:C 4 - 5 C6964164 DP:TAPE:CABLE UNIT:1 16 - 2
C6964135 DP:BOBBIN 4 - 6 C6964165 DP:CUTTER UNIT 6 - 13
C6964136 DP:COIL SPRING:TO 6 - 6 C6964165 DP:CUTTER UNIT 14 - 6
C6964137 DP:COIL SPRING:C 4 - 7 C6964166 DP:MOTOR 4 - 18
C6964138 DP:COIL SPRING 4 - 8 C6964166 DP:MOTOR 14 - 7
C6964140 DP:SHAFT 6 - 7 C6964170 DP:POWER CORD BUSHING 6 - 16
C6964141 DP:SHAFT 6 - 8 C6964171 DP:SPACER 4 - 19

Page and
Index No.

Page and
Index No.
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Part No. Description Part No. Description

C6968570 DP:AUXILIARY:BRACKET:ASSY 12 - 4
C6968571 DP:INSTALL:BRACKET 12 - 5

Page and
Index No.

Page and
Index No.
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